

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9063/2025

Sandeep Shukla S/o Shri Ramesh Chandra Shukla

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Saksena
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Meenal Bhargava on behalf of Mr. Abhi Goyal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

02/07/2025

Ms. Meenal Bhargava for Mr. Abhi Goyal, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 on advance copy received from the counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

In addition, a copy of this writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Sarthak Rastogi, Advocate who usually appears for the MNIT.

List this matter on 18.07.2025 under the category of fresh admission.

In the meantime, counsel for the respondents may file reply to the writ petition.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J