

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9063/2025

Sandeep Shukla S/o Shri Ramesh Chandra Shukla
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Ashish Saksena
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Meenal Bhargava for Mr.Abhi Goyal

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

18/07/2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to file
reply.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J