

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9063/2025

Sandeep Shukla S/o Shri Ramesh Chandra Shukla

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kishore Saksena

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhi Goyal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

19/11/2025

Mr. Abhi Goyal, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4. He has already put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. He has already received copy of this writ petition.

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to file reply within a period of three weeks.

List this matter on 15.12.2025.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

CHARU SONI /17