

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9063/2025

Sandeep Shukla S/o Shri Ramesh Chandra Shukla
-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	None

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

24/04/2026

Reply be filed within a period of two weeks, otherwise opportunity to file reply will be closed and the matter shall be heard and decided on merits.

(SAMEER JAIN),J